
SANTA ANA CITY COUNCIL 
CANDIDATE FILING LIST  

IN BALLOT ORDER (EC 13112(b)(1)(C)(i) 
NOVEMBER 3, 2020, GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION 

 
 

  Updated: 11/2/20 

 

Seat Candidate Name Committee Name Candidate 
Phone Number Candidate e-mail 

Declaration 
of Intent 

(Form 501) 
Papers 
Issued 

Papers 
Filed 

Qualified 
Y / N 

Ward 1 Tony Adame Tony Adame for 
Council 2020 

714-597-1107 
(updated 11/2/20) info@tonyadame.com  7/27/2020 7/27/2020 8/4/2020 Y 

Ward 1 Thomas Anthony 
Gordon  714-679-3396 Thomas.Anthony.Gordon@gmail.com  8/5/2020 8/5/2020 8/6/2020 Y 

Ward 1 Thai Viet Phan Thai Viet Phan for 
City Council 2020 714-478-5949 Info@thaivietphan.com  1/9/2020 7/13/2020 8/5/2020 Y 

Ward 1 Cynthia Contreras 
Cynthia Contreras 
for City Council 
2020 

 Chindirella2@yahoo.com  7/15/2020 7/15/2020 7/31/2020 Y 

Ward 3 Jessie Lopez 
Lopez for Santa 
Ana City Council 
2020 

 Jessie@votejessielopez.com  7/13/2020 7/14/2020 8/5/2020 Y 

Ward 3 Mark McLoughlin 

Friends & 
Neighbors for Mark 
McLoughlin for City 
Council 2020 

714-469-4208 McloughlinForCityCouncil@gmail.com  6/4/2020 7/13/2020 8/6/2020 Y 

Ward 3 Danny Vega Danny Vega for 
City Council 2020 714-715-3508 Vegaforcouncil@gmail.com 1/15/2020 7/16/2020 8/4/2020 Y 

Ward 3 Jeffrey Katz 
Jeffrey Katz for 
Santa Ana City 
Council 2020 

714-296-8309 Vote4katz@gmail.com  11/18/2019 7/13/2020 8/6/2020 Y 

Ward 3 Jannelle Welker 
Welker for Santa 
Ana City Council 
2020 

714-242-4228 Jannelle@votewelker.com 3/30/2020 7/31/2020 8/5/2020 Y 
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Ward 5 Johnathan 
Hernandez 

Johnathan Ryan 
Hernandez for 
Santa Ana City 
Council 2020 

 johnathan@hernandezforsantaana.org  3/18/2020 7/22/2020 8/5/2020 Y 

Ward 5 Laura Perez  714-334-7803 Lauraperez7428@gmail.com  7/31/2020 7/31/2020 8/6/2020 Y 

Ward 5 Victor Mendez Vic Mendez for City 
Council 2020 714-478-4010 vic4santaana5@gmail.com (updated) 7/28/2020 7/28/2020 8/3/2020 Y 

Ward 5 Juan Villegas Villegas Santa Ana 
Council 2020  juan@juanvillegas.com 9/25/2017 7/14/2020 7/27/2020 Y 

Mayor Claudia C. 
Alvarez 

Alvarez for Mayor 
2020  Alvarez4mayor@gmail.com 10/21/2019 7/14/2020 7/30/2020 Y 

Mayor Mark I. Lopez Mark I. Lopez for 
Mayor 2020 714-371-3506 Tango1mikemike@aol.com  7/14/2020 7/14/2020 8/6/2020 Y 

Mayor Vicente Sarmiento Sarmiento for 
Mayor 2020 714-831-0715 info@sarmientoformayor.com 8/28/2019 7/13/2020 8/5/2020 Y 

Mayor Jose Solorio 
A New Day for 
Santa Ana, Solorio 
for Mayor 2020 

714-514-6233 jsolorio@aol.com  5/9/2019 7/16/2020 8/5/2020 Y 

Mayor Cecilia Iglesias Iglesias for Mayor 
2020 714-856-8570 Iglesias4mayor@gmail.com 10/7/2019 7/31/2020 8/6/2020 Y 

Mayor George Collins   george@santa-ana.tv 7/31/2020 7/31/2020 8/5/2020 Y 
 

CANDIDATE FILING INFORMATION: As candidates are issued nomination documents, and as those documents are subsequently filed, the Candidate 
Information table will be populated with candidate data. Documents filed by candidates, including the Statement of Economic Interests Form 700, Biographical 
Form, and Code of Fair Campaign Practices are available for public review at the City Clerk's Office during normal business hours. Candidate Statements of 
Qualifications are available for public review for ten days following the close of the nomination period.  
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